
                                                        
                                    EUROPEAN TEAM CHESS CHAMPIONSHIP 

                                                                   Batumi, Georgia 

                                                      4 – 15 October, 2025  

              

 
 

                                                                W      E      L      C      O      M      E 
 
 
 

             

        Batumi Europe Square                                                       Batumi Botanical Garden                 

 

          

                        Batumi dolphinarium                                                                Dendrological Park    
 
      
 
 
 
                              



2.  Schedule 
 

 
 

Saturday October 4   Arrival Day 

Saturday October 4  10:00 Technical meeting 

Saturday October 4  14:30 Opening Ceremony 

Sunday October 5 15:00 Round 1 

Monday October 6 15:00 Round 2 

Tuesday October 7 15:00 Round 3 

Wednesday October 8 15:00 Round 4 

Thursday October 9 15:00 Round 5 

Friday October 10  Rest Day 

Saturday October 11 15:00 Round 6 

Sunday October 12 15:00 Round 7 

Monday October 13 15:00 Round 8 

Tuesday October 14 12:00 Round 9 

Wednesday October 14 20:00 Closing Ceremony  

Thursday October 15  Departure Day 


